Conservation of Natural Resources 1,374,469 233,406   1,064,265 -   (76,798)

Interest 12,986   -   -   -   (12,986)

Total Governmental Activities 1,525,909$   348,198$   1,064,265$   -$   (113,446)$

GENERAL REVENUES

Property Taxes 263,000$

Payments in Lieu of Tax 2,764

Grants and Contributions not Restricted for a Particular Purpose 9,106

Investment Earnings 2,641

Miscellaneous 108,293

Total General Revenues 385,804

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 272,358

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as  Originally Stated 6,476,525

Restatement 63,874

Net Position - Beginning of Year, As Restated 6,540,399

NET POSITION - END OF YEAR 6,812,757$

Program Revenues

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY

MADISON, MINNESOTA

Page 115

   EXHIBIT D-3

LAC QUI PARLE-YELLOW BANK WATERSHED DISTRICT

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS – BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2021

Ditch

Special

General Revenue Total

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,355,154$   80,499$   1,435,653$

Taxes Receivable 20,721   -   20,721

Special Assessments Receivable 847,100   -   847,100

Accounts Receivable, Net 28,607 -   28,607

Due from Primary Government 1,287,903   -   1,287,903

Total Assets 3,539,485$   80,499$   3,619,984$

  Accounts Payable 26,186$   211$   26,397$

  Contracts Payable 105,830   -   105,830

  Salaries Payable 17,236   -   17,236

  Due to Other Governments 823   -   823

  Unearned Revenue 121,323   -   121,323

  Deposits from Landowners 35,000   -   35,000

Total Liabilities 306,398   211   306,609

  Unavailable Revenue 2,173,753   -   2,173,753

   Restricted

   Septic/Sewer Loans 441,827   -   441,827

   Ditch Repairs and Maintenance -   80,288   80,288

   Playground Equipment 25,363   -   25,363

   Assigned

   Flood Control 78,164   -   78,164

   Unassigned 513,980   -   513,980

Total Fund Balances 1,059,334   80,288   1,139,622

3,539,485$   80,499$   3,619,984$

LIABILITIES

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

FUND BALANCES

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources,

and Fund Balances

ASSETS

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY

MADISON, MINNESOTA

Page 116

   EXHIBIT D-4

LAC QUI PARLE-YELLOW BANK WATERSHED DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO

THE GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION – GOVERNMENTAL

ACTIVITIES

DECEMBER 31, 2021

TOTAL FUND BALANCES FOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 1,139,622$

4,884,695

Net Pension Liability (123,843)$

Deferred Inflows of Resources - Pension Related (113,783)